GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 9 Qualifying Lap 1

Pos Driver of Record Lap Time
911 Brandon Heald 0:06:06:03
982 Wesley Welch 0:06:09:31
928 Nathan Vizzo 0:06:17:19
999 Brandon Meehan 0:06:30:05
945 Raul Yanez 0:06:36:30
910 Emmanuel Ledezma 0:06:36:42
992 Bradley Ellis 0:06:36:74
912 Pat Pring 0:06:36:87
954 Steve Johnson 0:06:37:41
986 Thomas Burns 0:06:38:21
971 Joshua Crigler 0:06:42:99
974 Drew Mansfield 0:06:56:01
929 Kevin Kopitch
924 Karissa Veenstra




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 9 Day 1 (Short Course)

Pos # Driver of Record
1 911 Brandon Heald
2 982 Wesley Welch
3 928 Nathan Vizzo
4 929 Kevin Kopitch
5 910 Emmanuel Ledezma
6 986 Thomas Burns
7 971 Joshua Crigler
8 999 Brandon Meehan (1 Lap Down)
9 912 Pat Pring (1 Lap Down)
10 992 Bradley Ellis (1 Lap Down)
1" 974 Drew Mansfield (1 Lap Down)
12 924 Karissa Veenstra (2 Laps Down)
13 945 Raul Yanez (DNF)
14 954 Steve Johnson (DNF)




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 9

Pos #
1 911
2 982
3 999
4 986
5 992
6 971
7 974
8 928
9 924
10 929
11 912
12 910
13 954

Driver of Record
Brandon Heald
Wesley Welch
Brandon Meehan
Thomas Burns
Bradley Ellis
Joshua Crigler
Drew Mansfield
Nathan Vizzo
Karissa Veenstra
Kevin Kopitch
Pat Pring
Emmanuel Ledezma

Steve Johnson

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:06:13.545
0:06:25.973
0:06:39.618
0:06:45.706
0:06:49.684
0:07:04.027
0:06:59.569
0:06:31.755
0:06:56.799
0:06:39.538
0:06:40.650
0:06:41.881
0:37:53.143

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:22.541
0:06:18.834
0:06:33.510
0:06:36.022
0:06:47.097
0:06:58.556
0:07:01.133
0:06:31.077
0:06:50.237
0:20:06.009
0:06:40.197

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:06:08.433
0:06:11.775
0:06:16.214
0:06:35.611
0:06:40.900
0:06:46.732
0:06:55.176
0:06:26.386
0:06:52.305
0:06:22.349
0:06:28.514

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:06:06.791
0:06:08.898
0:06:09.990
0:06:31.060
0:06:27.708
0:06:33.990
0:06:50.251
0:06:10.829
0:06:48.410
0:06:20.954
0:07:05.654

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:06:05.891
0:06:05.319
0:06:09.316
0:06:23.544
0:06:27.222
0:06:39.837
0:06:51.700
0:06:07.860
0:06:47.389
0:06:15.716
0:06:21.332

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:06:05.517
0:06:03.455
0:06:10.083
0:06:20.394
0:06:29.179
0:06:40.675
0:06:43.785
0:06:14.012
0:09:33.642
0:06:16.690

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:08.957
0:06:16.791
0:06:15.819
0:06:20.113
0:06:22.029
0:06:36.209
0:06:46.803

Lap 8
Lap Time
0:06:07.096
0:06:03.190
0:06:14.653
0:06:22.412
0:06:27.296
0:06:33.221

Laps Elapsed Time
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Sunday, August 1, 2021

Heat 1

Race Results

0:49:18.771
0:49:34.235
0:50:29.203
0:51:54.862
0:52:31.115
0:53:53.247
0:48:08.417
0:38:01.919
0:43:48.782
0:52:01.256
0:33:16.347
0:06:41.881
0:37:53.143

Fast Lap
0:06:05.517
0:06:03.190
0:06:09.316
0:06:20.113
0:06:22.029
0:06:33.221
0:06:43.785
0:06:07.860
0:06:47.389
0:06:15.716
0:06:21.332
0:06:41.881
0:37:53.143
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#
911
982
986
999
971
992
974
928
929
924
912
910
954

Class 9
Driver of Record
Brandon Heald
Wesley Welch
Thomas Burns
Brandon Meehan
Joshua Crigler
Brad Ellis
Drew Mansfield
Nathan Vizzo
Kevin Kopitch
Karissa Veenstra
Pat Pring
Emmanuel Ledezma
Steve Johnson

GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Day 1 Results
Finish Order
1
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Day 2 Results
Elapsed Time

0:49:20
0:49:34
0:51:56
0:50:29
0:53:53
0:52:31
0:48:08
0:38:02
0:52:01
0:43:49
0:33:16
0:06:42
0:37:53

Fast Lap
0:06:06
0:06:03
0:06:20
0:06:09
0:06:33
0:06:22
0:06:44
0:06:08
0:06:16
0:06:47
0:06:21
0:06:42
0:37:53




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 5/1600 Qual. Lap 1

Pos # Lap Time
1 554 0:06:26:34
2 570 0:06:26:65
3 567 0:06:30:92
4 568 0:06:31:26
5 556 0:06:49:33
6 575 0:07:08:78
7 569 0:07:12:46
8 592 0:07:13:47




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 5-1600 Day 1 (Short Course)

Pos # Driver of Record
1 570 Ruben Garcia Jr.
2 554 Raul Solano
3 568 Guy Savedra
4 555 Ken Flippin
5 556 Larry Negrete Jr.
6 558 Luis Herrera (Lap Down)
7 575 Richard Miramontes (Lap Down)
8 569 Shane Hook (Lap Down)
9 592 Tom Bird (DNF)
10 567 Jeff Goorsky (DNF)




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 5/1600

Pos # Driver of Record

1 570  Ruben Garcia Jr
2 592  Tom Bird

3 554 Raul Solano

4 556  Larry Negrete Jr.
5 555 Ken Flippin

6 558  Luis Herrera

7 568 Guy Savedra

8 569  Shane Hook

9 575 Richard Miramontes
10 567  Jeff Goorskey

11

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:06:38.171
0:06:46.476
0:06:27.523
0:07:04.387
0:06:52.551
0:06:49.330
0:06:51.259
0:07:16.825
0:07:01.080

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:28.834
0:06:26.174
0:06:23.698
0:06:38.671
0:06:49.240
0:06:50.030
0:08:49.931
0:07:02.148
0:06:51.694

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:06:37.619
0:06:30.912
0:06:23.854
0:06:41.578
0:06:43.600
0:06:43.041
0:06:30.398
0:06:59.383
0:06:46.148

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:06:23.024
0:06:20.606
0:06:29.257
0:06:57.351
0:06:38.681
0:06:48.656
0:06:27.934
0:06:57.719
0:06:36.101

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:06:11.800
0:06:14.116
0:06:22.221
0:06:37.749
0:06:40.322
0:06:41.239
0:06:26.349
0:06:55.743
0:06:43.128

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:06:09.523
0:06:14.897
0:06:15.239
0:06:32.411
0:06:40.360
0:06:35.889
0:06:21.252
0:06:54.509
0:06:40.903

*Penalty for passing through start/finish*

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:04.094
0:06:04.319
0:07:53.799
0:06:26.144
0:06:29.762
0:06:29.149
0:06:20.472
0:06:52.033
0:06:34.778

Lap 8
Lap Time
0:06:18.087
0:06:16.294
0:06:08.315
0:06:21.442
0:06:26.197
0:06:31.740
0:06:28.950
0:06:53.346
0:20:21.197

Laps Elapsed Time

8
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Sunday, August 1, 2021

Heat 2

Race Results

0:50:51.152
0:50:53.794
0:52:23.906
0:53:19.733
0:53:20.713
0:53:29.074
0:54:16.545
0:55:51.706
1:07:35.029
0:00:00.000

Fast Lap
0:06:04.094
0:06:04.319
0:06:08.315
0:06:21.442
0:06:26.197
0:06:29.149
0:06:20.472
0:06:52.033
0:06:34.778




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 5-1600 Day 1 Results Day 2 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Finish Order Pos Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 570 Ruben Garcia Jr 1 1 8 50:51:15 0:06:04
2 554 Raul Solano 2 3 8 52:23:91 0:06:08
3 555 Ken Flippin 4 4 8 53:20:71 0:06:14
4 556 Larry Negrete Jr. 5 5 8 *53:24:73* 0:06:21
5 568 Guy Savedra 3 7 8 53:43:23 0:06:18
6 592 Tom Bird 9 2 8 50:53:79 0:06:04
7 558 Luis Herrera 6 6 8 53:29:07 0:06:02
8 569 Shane Hook 8 8 8 55:51:71 0:06:31
9 575 | Richard Miramontes 7 9 8 1:07:35:03 0:06:20

10 567 Jeff Goorsky 10 10 0 00:00:00

*penalty for passing through start/finish*




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 11 Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 1157 0:06:08:73
2 1158 0:06:15:52
3 1191 0:06:15:78
4 1118 0:06:30:65
5 1164 0:06:41:49
6 1103 0:06:42:20
7 1107 0:06:43:80
8 1121 0:06:45:13
9 1154 0:06:50:67
10 1102 0:06:53:27
1 1131 0:06:57:53
12 1106 0:07:09:49
13 1133 0:07:19:57
14 1173 0:07:30:45
15 1189 0:07:31:10
16 1192 0:08:33:09
17 1159




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 11 Day 1 (Short Course)

Pos # Driver of Record
1 1158 Jeremy Hendrickson
2 1157 Blake Wilkey
3 1102 Corey Vandemark
4 1191 Ryan Rodriguez**
5 1118 Cisco Bio
6 1103 Tim Sletten (1 Lap Down)
7 1106 Mauro Diaz (1 Lap Down)
8 1189 Joey Smith (1 Lap Down)
9 1121 Jorge Ventura (1 Lap Down)
10 1173 Richard Cushman (1 Lap Down)
11 1164 Rick Boyer (2 Laps Down)
12 1192 Brooke Cote (2 Laps Down)
13 1107 Donny Donovan (2 Laps Down)
14 1166 Jeff Corrao (5 Laps Down)
15 1131 John Jones (DNF)
16 1156 Noah Johnson (DNF)
17 1154 Rylee Walker (DNF)
18 1159 Brian Crofts (DNF)
19 1133 Butch Maisterra (DNF)




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 11
Pos #
1 1157
2 1118
3 1191
4 1164
5 1102
6 1121
7 1154
8 1106
9 1189
10 1159
1 1192
12 1173
13 1107
14 1158
15 1103
16 1166

Driver of Record
Blake Wilkey
Cisco Bio
Ryan Rodriguez
Rick Boyer
Cory Vandemark
Jorge Ventura
Rylee Walker
Mauro Diaz
Joey Smith
Brian Crofts
Brooke Cote
Richard Cushman
Donny Donovan
Jeremy Hendrickson
Tim Sletten

Jeff Corrao

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:06:15.304
0:06:30.382
0:06:43.412
0:06:50.450
0:06:56.815
0:06:46.257
0:06:59.033
0:07:43.446
0:07:46.697
0:07:31.322
0:08:05.865
0:07:55.593
0:06:51.651
0:06:22.046

Lap 2
Lap Time
0:06:16.383
0:06:37.010
0:06:46.421
0:06:56.171
0:06:58.689
0:07:01.449
0:06:59.300
0:07:31.289
0:07:23.980
0:10:11.997
0:08:24.309
0:07:58.633
0:08:35.238

Lap 3
Lap Time
0:06:16.299
0:06:27.743
0:06:31.942
0:06:45.604
0:06:48.459
0:07:04.926
0:06:50.472
0:07:14.930
0:07:01.078
0:06:31.746
0:07:43.918
0:07:53.922
0:06:43.878

Lap 4
Lap Time
0:06:10.500
0:06:22.468
0:06:22.790
0:06:40.518
0:06:43.062
0:07:00.476
0:06:52.261
0:07:33.460
0:08:00.742
0:07:14.667
0:07:35.746
0:07:58.026
0:06:54.673

Lap 5
Lap Time
0:06:33.954
0:06:16.760
0:06:21.010
0:06:44.553
0:06:44.013
0:06:57.429
0:07:12.331
0:06:22.744
0:07:06.796
0:07:33.182
0:07:28.674
0:07:37.300
0:06:19.707

Lap 6
Lap Time
0:06:19.707
0:06:14.273
0:06:13.573
0:06:49.034
0:06:46.012
0:07:12.176
0:06:49.686
0:07:06.041
0:07:28.289
0:06:31.667
0:07:39.727
0:07:49.252

Lap 7
Lap Time
0:06:18.853
0:06:17.072
0:06:12.816
0:06:45.663
0:06:47.892
0:06:39.499

Sunday, August 1, 2021
Heat 3
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
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0:44:11.000 | 0:06:10.500
0:44:45.708 | 0:06:14.273
0:45:11.964 | 0:06:12.816
0:47:31.993 | 0:06:40.518
0:47:44.942 | 0:06:43.062
0:48:42.212 | 0:06:39.499
0:41:43.083 | 0:06:49.686
0:43:31.910 | 0:06:22.744
0:44:47.582 | 0:07:01.078
0:45:34.581 | 0:06:31.667
0:46:58.239 | 0:07:28.674
0:47:12.726 | 0:07:37.300
0:35:25.147 | 0:06:19.707
0:06:22.046 | 0:06:22.046
0:00:00.000

0:00:00.000




Pos
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Class 11

# Driver of Record
1157 Blake Wilkey
1118 Cisco Bio
1191 Ryan Rodriguez
1102 Cory Vandemark
1164 Rick Boyer
1121 Jorge Ventura
1106 Mauro Diaz
1189 Joey Smith
1173 Richard Cushman
1192 Brooke Cote
1154 Rylee Walker
1107 Donny Donovan
1159 Brian Crofts
1158 Jeremy Hendrickson
1103 Tim Sletten
1166 Jeff Corrao
1131 John Jones
1156 Noah Johnson
1133 Butch Maisterra

OVERALL RESULTS

GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Day 1 Results
Finish Order
2
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10
12
17
13
18

14
15
16
19

Pos
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Day 2 Results
Elapsed Time
0:44:11
0:44:46
0:45:12
0:47:45
0:47:32
0:48:42
0:43:32
0:44:48
0:47:13
0:46:58
0:41:43
0:35:25
0:45:35
0:06:22
0:00:00
0:00:00

Fast Lap
0:06:11
0:06:14
0:06:13
0:06:43
0:06:41
0:06:39
0:06:23
0:07:01
0:07:37
0:07:29
0:06:50
0:06:20
0:06:32
0:06:22




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 1 Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 6266 05:47:05
2 833 05:52:07
3 123 06:08:13
4 177 06:22:55




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1
Pos # Driver of Record
1 6266 Jon Largent
2 833 Rodney Kaven
3 123  Sean Argentino

Lap 1
Lap Time
06:17:40
05:54:21
06:13:22

Lap 2
Lap Time
06:28:03
05:53:88
06:09:65

Lap 3
Lap Time
06:18:96
05:53:51
05:55:69

Lap 4
Lap Time
06:43:24
05:45:35
09:01:12

Lap 5
Lap Time
06:21:73

Lap 6
Lap Time
06:18:03

Lap 7
Lap Time
06:01:37

Lap 8
Lap Time
06:10:40

Lap 9
Lap Time

Laps Elapsed Time

8
4
4

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 9

Race Results

50:39:17
23:26:94
27:19:68

Fast Lap
06:01:37
05:45:35
05:55:69



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1 Lap 1 Lap 2
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time
1 833 Rodney Kaven 06:19:66 06:18:44
2 6266 Jon Largent 06:15:31 06:11:67

3 123  Sean Argentino

Lap 3
Lap Time
06:22:78
05:59:34

Lap 4
Lap Time

06:17:40

05:57:82

Lap 5
Lap Time

05:58:38

06:01:79

Sunday, August 1, 2021

Heat 9
Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time (Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
06:05:35 06:15:26 06:03:04 06:04:28 9 55:44:57 05:58:38
06:00:13 08:37:82 06:08:32 8 51:12:20 05:57:82
0 00:00:00



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1
Pos # Driver of Record
1 6266  Jon Largent
2 833 |Rodney Kaven
3 123 | Sean Argentino

Day 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

8
4
4

0:50:39
0:23:27
0:27:20

Day 2 Results
Laps Elapsed Time

8 0:51:12
9 0:55:45
0 0:00:00

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021
Heat 9
Weekend Results "
Laps Elapsed Time

16 1:41:51:36
13 1:19:11:52
4 0:27:19:68



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 5U Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 5004 05:26:00
2 508 05:59:23
3 502 06:10:39
4 516 06:12:01




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 5U
Pos # Driver of Record
5004 Cade Garcia
516  Ethan Jackson
508 Colin Cline
502 Tom Bird

A WN =

Lap 1
Lap Time
05:33:46
06:12:95
06:09:78
06:18:29

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:41:48
06:11:79
06:09:93
06:17:32

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:36:26
06:08:05
06:08:00
06:21:71

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:47:04
06:05:25
06:03:91
06:13:59

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:38:76
06:01:23
06:21:35
06:37:14

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:42:58
06:08:07
06:09:75

Lap 7
Lap Time
06:09:27
06:09:99
06:02:31

Lap 8
Lap Time
06:05:57
06:09:02
06:04:39

Laps Elapsed Time

8
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Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 8

Race Results

46:14:42
49:06:34
49:09:42
31:48:04

Fast Lap
05:33:46
06:01:23
06:02:31
06:13:59



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 5U

Pos

SO N -

#
5004
508
502
516

Driver of Record
Cade Garcia
Colin Cline
Tom Bird

Ethan Jackson

Lap 1
Lap Time
05:43:40
06:03:34
06:17:21
06:04:53

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:30:32
05:59:34
06:14:02
06:10:43

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:37:93
06:20:98
06:16:43
37:23:91

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:35:83
06:17:61
06:06:55

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:38:51
06:18:54
06:06:08

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:48:45
05:55:27
06:01:99

Lap 7
Lap Time
05:42:00
05:59:25
06:07:85

Lap 8
Lap Time
05:41:55
06:01:28
06:12:00

Lap 9
Lap Time
05:39:54
06:07:27

Laps Elapsed Time

9

9
8
3

Sunday, August 1, 2021

Heat 8

Race Results

50:57:52
55:02:88
49:22:14
49:38:87

Fast Lap
05:30:32
05:55:27
06:01:99
06:04:53



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 5U

Pos

1
2
3
4

# Driver of Record
5004 | Cade Garcia
508 | Colin Cline
502 | Tom Bird
516 | Ethan Jackson

Day 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

o O 0

0:46:14
0:49:09
0:31:48
0:49:06

Day 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

9

9
8
3

0:50:58
0:55:03
0:49:22
0:49:39

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Heat 8

Weekend Results

Laps
17
17
13
11

Elapsed Time
1:37:11:94
1:44:12:30
1:21:10:18
1:38:45:21



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 10 Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 1015 0:05:50
2 1098 0:05:55
3 1006 0:06:01
4 1032 0:06:03
5 1064 0:06:30




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Saturday, July 31, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 8
Class 10 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 1055 Tom Coons 05:54:17 05:51:22 05:46:15 05:42:53 05:39:41 05:40:18 05:41:32 05:39:11 8 45:54:09 05:39:11
2 1015 James Ford 05:49:68 05:50:61 05:46:17 05:54:32 05:51:25 05:50:74 05:51:30 05:46:40 8 46:40:47 05:46:17
3 1064 Justin Buckley 05:55:90 05:57:07 05:51:80 05:50:71 05:46:53 05:48:77 05:50:44 06:39:38 8 47:40:59 05:46:53
4 1006 Hector Garcia 06:18:57 06:12:19 05:59:77 06:07:34 05:58:44 05:57:81 06:04:49 06:01:90 8 48:40:49 05:57:81
5 1032 Kali Nguyen 06:02:71 06:05:62 05:57:49 06:00:84 06:00:79 10:46:00 05:59:28 7 46:52:72 05:57:49
6 1098 David Sanchez 0 00:00:00




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 8
Class 10 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 1032 Kali Nguyen 05:59:15 05:51:40 05:50:39 05:49:10 05:46:11 05:44:45 05:46:78 05:44:79 05:45:56 9 52:17:73 05:44:45
2 1006 Hector Garcia 05:43:02 05:53:11 05:52:35 05:53:38 05:46:23 05:48:31 05:44:15 05:45:70 05:59:45 9 52:25:70 05:43:02
3 1055 Tom Coons 05:35:60 05:35:05 07:41:01 05:35:87 05:41:48 05:35:52 05:30:25 05:42:66 05:38:83 9 52:36:25 05:30:25
4 1098 David Sanchez 05:59:07 06:00:20 05:57:21 05:53:85 05:49:04 05:44:46 05:48:03 05:52:98 05:44:93 9 52:49:76 05:44:46
5 1064 Justin Buckley 05:47:84 05:36:87 09:33:01 09:23:32 05:54:04 05:41:58 05:56:77 05:42:90 8 53:36:31 05:36:87
6 1015 James Ford 05:43:55 05:35:16 05:45:61 05:43:42 05:45:79 05:44:77 05:47:51 7 40:05:80 05:35:16




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 10

Pos

Ol W N -

# Driver of Record
1055 Tom Coons
1006 | Hector Garcia
1032 | Kali Nguyen
1064  Justin Buckley
1015 James Ford
1098 David Sanchez Jr.

Day 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

O 00 0|\ 00 0o

0:45:54
0:48:40
0:46:53
0:47:41
0:46:40
0:00:00

Day 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

9

© N 00 ©| ©

0:52:36
0:52:26
0:52:18
0:53:36
0:40:06
0:52:50

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Heat 8

Weekend Results

Laps
17
17
16
16
15
9

Elapsed Time
1:38:30:34
1:41:06:19
1:39:10:44
1:41:16:91
1:26:46:27
0:52:49:76



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 1300 Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 1336 06:05:49
2 1369 06:07:14
3 1398 06:16:74
4 1342 06:17:27
5 1347 06:21:44
6 1357 06:24:72
7 1331 06:29:12
8 1309 06:31:01
9 1390 06:58:62
10 1381 07:05:40
11 1301 07:06:06




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1300

Pos

© 0 N o s W N

-
o

#
1398
1369
1342
1347
1301
1309
1331
1390
1357
1381

Driver of Record
James Woods
Anthony Hernds
Cole Brandt
Jeff Watson
Christopher Parr
Brooke Perfect
Brandon Whitehead
Cody Johnson
Kyle Davis
Dennis Cooper

Lap 1
Lap Time
06:09:80
06:41:79
06:21:37
06:24:89
06:29:14
06:40:17
06:37:40
07:14:35
06:26:69
06:56:03

Lap 2
Lap Time
06:15:87
06:55:64
06:25:98
06:30:71
06:17:50
06:33:58
06:38:78
06:56:33
06:32:11

Lap 3
Lap Time
06:14:94
06:10:43
06:18:31
06:19:75
06:11:41
06:29:92
06:34:87
06:51:98
06:18:29

Lap 4
Lap Time
06:00:61
06:00:35
06:15:47
06:21:66
06:10:26
06:29:12
07:20:88
06:48:17
08:57:38

Lap 5
Lap Time
06:06:29
06:08:64
06:20:25
06:21:76
06:14:00
06:36:14
06:34:99
06:40:79
06:27:97

Lap 6
Lap Time
06:03:64
06:05:86
06:22:59
06:24:72
07:21:72
06:54:41
06:34:78
06:43:85
07:38:80

Laps Elapsed Time

6

- O O O O o o o O

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 4

Race Results

36:51:15
38:02:71
38:03:96
38:23:49
38:44:01
39:43:34
40:21:70
41:15:46
42:21:24
06:56:03

Fast Lap
06:00:61
06:00:35
06:15:47
06:19:75
06:10:26
06:29:12
06:34:78
06:40:79
06:18:29
06:56:03




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 4
Class 1300 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 1369 Anthony Hernds 06:14:76 06:00:13 06:03:51 05:58:10 05:56:20 06:01:20 06:00:18 06:05:40 8 48:19:47 05:56:20
2 1347 Jeff Watson 06:15:15 06:07:00 06:06:92 06:04:20 06:06:27 06:04:07 06:04:51 06:01:15 8 48:49:26 06:01:15
3 1336 Perry Coan 06:21:43 06:12:05 06:07:19 06:09:23 06:04:82 06:17:37 05:41:35 05:57:25 8 48:50:70 05:41:35
4 1301 Christopher Parr 06:31:88 06:20:87 06:29:89 06:17:81 06:26:26 06:20:48 06:25:88 06:40:62 8 51:33:69 06:17:81
5 1331 Brandon Whitehead 06:24:90 06:25:90 06:36:34 06:25:68 06:32:52 06:24:75 06:28:43 06:16:89 8 51:35:40 06:16:89
6 1309 Brooke Perfect 06:48:88 07:05:89 07:13:10 06:39:56 06:42:23 06:35:55 06:41:65 7 47:46:86 06:35:55
7 1398 James Woods 06:08:49 06:02:20 06:03:32 05:58:74 4 24:12:75 05:58:74
8 1357 Kyle Davis 06:14:40 06:10:25 06:20:22 3 18:44:87 06:10:25
9 1342 Cole Brandt 0 00:00:00




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1300

Pos

© 0N oo W N

a
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#
1369
1347
1301
1331
1309
1398
1357
1336
1342
1390
1381

Driver of Record
Anthony Hernds
Jeff Watson
Christopher Parr
Brandon Whitehead
Brooke Perfect
James Woods
Kyle Davis
Perry Coan
Cole Brandt
Cody Johnson
Dennis Cooper

Day 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time
6 0:38:03
6 0:38:23
6 0:38:44
6 0:40:22
6 0:39:43
6 0:36:51
6 0:42:21
6 0:38:03
6 0:41:15
1 0:06:56

Laps

8

O 0 W N © 00

Day 2 Results

Elapsed Time
0:48:19
0:48:49
0:51:34
0:51:35
0:47:47
0:24:13
0:18:45
0:48:51
0:00:00

Heat 4
Weekend Results
Laps Elapsed Time

14 1:26:22:18
14 1:27:12:75
14 1:30:17:70
14 1:31:57:10
13 1:27:30:20
10 1:01:03:90
9 1:01:06:10
8 0:48:50:70
6 0:38:02:97
6 0:41:15:46
1 0:06:56:03

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021



GG Lighting Freedom Cup Saturday, July 31, 2021
Glen Helen, CA Heat 4
Class 1350 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 1397 Skyler Grambrell 06:27:04 06:23:26 06:11:35 06:41:12 08:22:29 06:14:93 6 0:40:20:00 06:11:35



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1350

Pos #

1 1397 Skyler Grambrell

2 11

Driver of Record

Jeff Angeleri

Lap 1
Lap Time
06:13:41
06:44:63

Lap 2
Lap Time

06:08:92

06:24:99

Lap 3
Lap Time
06:10:34
06:27:01

Lap 4
Lap Time

06:06:86

06:11:13

Lap 5
Lap Time

06:11:77

06:13:93

Lap 6
Lap Time
06:02:38
06:07:97

Sunday, August 1, 2021

Heat 4
Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time | Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
05:52:48 05:54:64 8 48:40:80 05:52:48
06:12:79 06:17:29 8 50:39:73 06:07:97



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1350 Day 1 Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time
1 1397  Skyler Grambrell 6 0:40:20

2 11 | Jeff Angeleri

Day 2 Results

Laps
8
8

Elapsed Time
0:48:41
0:50:40

7131/2021 & 8/1/2021
Heat 4
Weekend Results ”
Laps Elapsed Time
14 1:29:00.79
8 0:50:39.73



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 1400 Qualifying Lap 1

Pos # Lap Time
1 1412 06:03:70
2 1449 06:06:57
3 1414 06:07:65
4 1432 06:25:13
5 1477 06:32:19
6 1431 06:33:69
7 1441 06:35:05
8 1459 06:49:33
9 1489 07:09:13
10 1420




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1400
Pos #
1 1414
2 1449
3 1431
4 1432
5 1477
6 1489
7 4698
8 1441
9 1459
10 1412
1 1452
12 1420

Driver of Record
Corey Pratt
Joser Herrera
Brad White
Noah Quantrell
Mark Rotarius
Patrick Jones
Henry Luschei
Andrew Jacques
Chris Doughty
Gregg Zumwalt
Lee Orr

Dustin Brodwolf

Lap 1
Lap Time
06:02:49
06:12:80
06:27:86
06:30:50
06:42:24
06:50:84
07:30:81
06:38:28
06:49:60
06:05:23
07:01:50

Lap 2
Lap Time
06:00:66
06:15:77
06:26:79
06:44:43
06:37:30
06:53:79
09:46:98
06:28:20
06:59:62

Lap 3
Lap Time
06:13:34
06:21:15
06:30:01
06:42:21
06:43:21
07:12:99
08:06:15
06:26:55
10:54:30

Lap 4
Lap Time
06:09:75
06:13:61
06:33:26
06:26:91
06:45:50
06:43:88
07:44:05
06:23:17

Lap 5
Lap Time
06:11:87
06:16:67
06:32:60
06:49:43
06:42:31
07:02:17
07:27:74

Lap 6
Lap Time
06:23:82
06:16:29
06:37:42
06:48:05
06:54:95
06:49:43

Lap 7
Lap Time
06:27:49
06:18:28
06:37:91
06:56:82
06:52:78

Laps Elapsed Time

7
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Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 6

Race Results

43:29:42
43:54:57
45:45:84
46:58:35
47:18:28
41:33:10
40:35:72
25:56:19
24:43:52
06:05:23
07:01:50
00:00:00

Fast Lap

06:00:66
06:12:80
06:26:79
06:26:91
06:37:30
06:43:88
07:27:74
06:23:17
06:49:60
06:05:23
07:01:50




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 6
Class 1400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 1449 Joser Herrera 06:14:12 06:00:99 05:53:86 05:57:36 05:51:74 05:51:43 06:02:42 06:16:19 06:23:78 9 54:31:89 05:51:43
2 1412  Gregg Zumwalt 06:13:83 06:08:86 06:01:43 06:05:38 06:12:70 06:11:92 06:09:51 06:12:19 06:10:46 9 55:26:27 06:01:43
3 1432 Noah Quantrell 06:16:54 06:18:65 06:23:48 06:24:40 06:29:48 06:26:07 06:26:61 06:23:57 06:22:73 9 57:31:53 06:16:54
4 1477 Mark Rotarius 06:45:53 06:42:49 06:44:07 06:43:62 06:56:43 06:47:44 06:54:66 06:52:66 8 54:26:89 06:42:49
5 4698 Henry Luschei 07:02:55 06:56:23 06:45:18 06:32:99 08:12:98 06:40:14 06:54:20 7 49:04:27 06:32:99
6 1414 Corey Pratt 06:06:30 06:02:40 05:56:60 06:12:86 05:53:89 06:04:61 20:02:36 7 56:19:02 05:53:89
7 1489 Patrick Jones 06:51:49 33:03:46 06:50:02 06:38:81 06:32:75 5 59:56:53 06:32:75
8 1431 Brad White 06:33:48 06:29:65 06:20:14 06:28:62 4 25:51:90 06:20:14




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 1400
Pos # Driver of Record
1 1449 | Joser Herrera
2 1432  Noah Quantrell
3 1477 |Mark Rotarius
4 1414 Corey Pratt
5 4698 | Henry Luschei
6 1431 | Brad White
7 1489 | Patrick Jones
8 1412 | Gregg Zumwalt
9 1441 | Andrew Jacques
10 1459 | Chris Doughty
11 1452 | Lee Orr
12

1420

Dustin Brodwolf

Laps

7

Ol W H 20N O NN

Day 1 Results

Elapsed Time
0:43:55
0:46:58
0:47:18
0:43:29
0:40:35
0:45:45
0:41:33
0:06:04
0:25:54
0:24:42
0:07:02
0:00:00

Laps

9

© O b~ NN 00 ©

Day 2 Results
Elapsed Time
0:54:32
0:57:32
0:54:26
0:56:18
0:49:03
0:25:50
0:59:57
0:55:26

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Heat 6

Weekend Results

Laps
16
16
15
14
12

Elapsed Time
1:38:26:45
1:44:29:88
1:41:44:04
1:39:47:05
1:29:37:47
1:11:35:01
1:41:29:63
1:01:30:25
0:25:53:89
0:24:42:29
0:07:01:50
0:00:00:00



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

1400 PRO Qual. Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 443 0:05:56
2 1469 0:06:17
3 486 0:06:18




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1400 PRO
Pos # Driver of Record
1 1469 Clark Roberts
2 486  Brian Younger
3 443  Jeremy Deakins

Lap 1
Lap Time
06:09:50
06:27:12
05:59:49

Lap 2
Lap Time
06:10:17
06:11:31

Lap 3
Lap Time
06:01:31
09:51:43

Lap 4
Lap Time

06:15:28

06:19:17

Lap 5
Lap Time

06:21:05

06:05:69

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 9
Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time (Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
06:14:43 06:11:02 06:21:81 8 49:44:57 06:01:31
06:02:61 06:13:91 06:23:35 8 53:34:59 06:02:61

1 05:59:49 05:59:49



GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021
Glen Helen, CA Heat 9
Class 1400 PRO Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 486  Brian Younger 06:26:45 06:03:68 06:06:15 06:03:75 06:07:72 06:11:64 06:09:23 11:59:57 8 55:08:20 06:03:68



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1400 PRO
Pos # Driver of Record
1 486 | Brian Younger
2 1469 Clark Roberts
3 443 | Jeremy Deakins

Laps
8
8
1

Day 1 Results

Elapsed Time
0:53:35
0:49:45
0:05:59

Fast Lap
0:06:03
0:06:01
0:05:59

Day 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps
8 0:55:08 0:06:04 16
8

1

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021
Heat 9
Weekend Results
Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:48:42.796 0:06:02.609
0:49:44.570 0:06:01.310
0:05:59.491 0:05:59.491



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1600 Qualifying

Pos #

1622
1609
1624
1610
1632
1645
1690
1688
1617
1697
1679

© 0 N O O~ WN =

a
a o

Driver of Record
Tim Craig
Jack Clinkenbeard
Tyler Petersen
Jen Morton
Cole Brandt
Jeremy Buckley
Matt Creveling
Zane Strong
James Eichler
Gavin Martin
Cole Hardin

Lap 1
Lap Time
0:05:41.425
0:05:57.341
0:06:01.332
0:06:14.136
0:06:16.757
0:06:45.605
0:06:48.132
0:07:24.872




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1600
Pos #
1622
1609
1624
1617
1679
1697
1688
1690
1645
1632
1610

© 0 N O O~ WN =

a
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Driver of Record
Tim Craig
Jack Clinkenbeard
Tyler Petersen
James Eichler
Cole Hardin
Gavin Martin
Zane Strong
Matt Creveling
Jeremy Buckley
Cole Brandt

Jen Morton

Lap 1
Lap Time
05:45:96
06:04:25
06:06:76
06:11:11
06:02:29
06:48:48
06:39:19
06:16:07
06:40:59
06:20:10
19:42:02

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:58:70
06:13:10
06:21:10
06:24:14
06:25:86
06:25:64
06:56:52
06:43:33
06:42:28
06:28:50

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:41:50
06:06:60
06:11:67
06:17:37
06:27:09
06:16:71
06:34:90
07:21:45
06:45:95
06:20:73

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:41:48
06:00:67
06:05:22
06:05:08
06:07:63
06:18:29
06:30:72
06:26:34
06:31:86
06:12:49

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:43:68
06:01:82
06:06:29
06:07:90
06:02:69
06:16:11
06:19:63
06:22:20
06:22:76
06:14:65

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:44:42
06:02:02
05:57:07
05:58:90
05:54:23
06:35:51
06:25:20
06:17:60
06:20:56
06:18:71

Lap 7
Lap Time
05:52:19
06:01:76
05:58:54
06:06:74
06:29:81
06:58:06
06:15:42
06:16:02
06:19:08

Lap 8
Lap Time
05:41:14
06:06:08
05:57:68
06:04:85
06:56:91

Laps Elapsed Time

8
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Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 7

Race Results

46:09:07
48:36:31
48:44:32
49:16:09
50:26:50
45:38:81
45:41:58
45:43:01
45:43:08
37:55:18
19:42:02

Fast Lap
05:41:14
06:00:67
05:57:07
05:58:90
05:54:23
06:16:11
06:15:42
06:16:02
06:19:08
06:12:49
19:42:02




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 7
Class 1600 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 1622 Tim Craig 05:43:76 05:40:18 05:46:52 05:50:38 05:44:36 05:46:63 05:45:88 05:46:13 05:48:67 9 51:52:50 05:40:18
2 1624 Tyler Petersen 06:11:82 06:01:87 06:04:97 05:59:83 05:59:22 06:00:18 05:56:65 06:04:44 05:58:34 9 54:17:31 05:56:65
3 1679 Cole Hardin 05:55:36 07:59:88 06:01:46 05:53:71 05:45:19 05:55:54 06:07:04 05:47:87 05:46:73 9 55:12:76 05:45:19
4 1697 Gavin Martin 06:18:11 06:20:80 06:12:51 05:59:30 06:02:19 06:04:16 06:02:17 06:21:54 06:42:30 9 56:03:09 05:59:30
5 1688 Zane Strong 06:24:57 06:27:73 06:15:01 06:19:26 06:14:06 06:12:12 06:09:74 06:09:28 06:08:63 9 56:20:40 06:08:63
6 1645 Jeremy Buckley 06:22:24 06:25:39 06:27:86 06:17:74 06:10:77 06:15:34 06:06:14 06:01:76 8 50:07:24 06:01:76
7 1690 Matt Creveling 06:28:04 06:29:73 06:19:01 06:23:80 06:13:28 06:10:60 06:15:68 06:14:19 8 50:34:33 06:10:60
8 1610 Jen Morton 06:43:54 06:33:81 06:29:63 06:23:00 06:26:29 06:19:14 06:28:66 06:13:75 8 51:37:80 06:13:75
9 1617 James Eichler 06:19:71 12:58:76 06:17:69 06:17:17 06:14:71 06:13:17 06:07:87 06:08:95 8 56:38:03 06:07:87
10 1609 Jack Clinkenbeard 10:49:17 07:43:20 06:00:72 05:56:25 05:54:53 5 36:23:87 05:54:53
11 1632 Cole Brandt 06:25:03 06:13:58 2 12:38:61 06:13:58




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1600

Pos

O/ 0 N o o~ W N -
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#
1622
1624
1679
1697
1688
1617
1645
1690
1609
1610
1632

Driver of Record
Tim Craig
Tyler Petersen
Cole Hardin
Gavin Martin
Zane Strong
James Eichler
Jeremy Buckley
Matt Creveling
Jack Clinkenbeard
Jen Morton
Cole Brandt

Laps

8
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Day 1 Results

Elapsed Time
0:46:09
0:48:44
0:50:27
0:45:39
0:45:42
0:49:16
0:45:43
0:45:43
0:48:36
0:19:42
0:37:55

Laps

9

N 0| 01 0 © 00 ©| O © ©

Day 2 Results

Elapsed Time
0:51:52
0:54:17
0:55:13
0:56:03
0:56:20
0:56:38
0:50:07
0:50:34
0:36:24
0:51:38
0:12:39

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Heat 7
Weekend Results
Laps Elapsed Time

17 1:38:01:56
17 1:43:01:63
17 1:45:39:26
16 1:41:41:90
16 1:42:01:97
16 1:45:54:12
15 1:35:50:32
15 1:36:17:33
13 1:25:00:18
9 1:11:19:83
8 0:50:33:79



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 1900 Q Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 77 0:05:20:33
2 1986 0:05:55:19
3 1969 0:06:23:08




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1900
Pos # Driver of Record
1 77 Braydon Baker
2 1969 Doug Maclachlan
3 1986 Thomas Burns

Lap 1
Lap Time
06:13:58
07:34:04
06:53:12

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:25:64
06:15:38
06:01:39

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:25:85
06:06:46

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:21:15
06:08:81

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:26:97
06:03:09

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:26:25
06:10:65

Laps Elapsed Time

9
6
2

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 5

Race Results

49:43:43
38:18:42
12:54:51

Fast Lap
05:21:15
06:03:09
06:01:39



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 1900 Lap 1
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time
1 77 Braydon Baker 05:20:29
2 1969 Doug Maclachlan 06:23:97

3 1986 Thomas Burns

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:23:27

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:22:39

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:25:92

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:21:35

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:26:55

Sunday, August 1, 2021
Heat 5
Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Lap Time Lap Time | Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
05:25:65 05:26:44 8 43:11:87 05:20:29
1 06:23:97 06:23:97
0 00:00:00



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 1900
Pos # Driver of Record
1 77 | Braydon Baker
2 1969 Doug Maclachlan
3 1986 | Thomas Burns

Day 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

9
6
2

0:49:43
0:38:18
0:12:55

Day 2 Results
Laps Elapsed Time

8 0:43:12
1 0:06:24
0 0:00:00

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021
Heat 5
Weekend Results "
Laps Elapsed Time

17 1:32:55.30
7 0:44:42.39
2 0:12:54.51



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 2000 Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 2053 0:06:16
2 2082 0:06:47
3 2021 0:07:10
4 2062 0:07:11
5 2013 0:07:22
6 2047 0:07:23
7 2089 0:07:39




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Saturday, July 31, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 6
Class 2000 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 2053 Allen Byma 06:26:19 06:29:46 06:51:34 06:24:25 06:30:73 06:26:55 6 39:08:51 06:24:25
2 2082 Robert Williams 06:36:38 06:42:85 06:38:06 06:42:41 06:34:92 06:37:66 6 39:52:30 06:34:92
3 2062 Ryan Galloway 07:18:36 07:11:23 07:03:51 07:08:99 07:15:99 07:22:28 6 43:20:36 07:03:51
4 2021 Rich Henry 07:09:81 07:19:04 07:43:41 3 22:12:26 07:09:81
5 2047 Jason Babcock 31:59:21 07:14:22 07:12:71 3 46:26:14 07:12:71
6 2089 Chris Vandenbush 07:13:93 07:31:97 2 14:45:90 07:13:93
7 2013 Steven Olsewski 0 00:00:00




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA

Class 2000
Pos #
2053
2082
2013
2089
2021
2047
2062

N o o WOWN -

Driver of Record
Allen Byma
Robert Williams
Steven Olsewski
Chris Vandenbush
Rich Henry
Jason Babcock

Ryan Galloway

Lap 1
Lap Time
06:43:61
07:06:49
07:15:42
07:05:70
07:06:49
06:58:17
06:53:41

Lap 2
Lap Time
06:35:93
06:41:64
07:14:08
07:06:73
06:59:25
07:00:49
09:36:96

Lap 3
Lap Time
06:38:91
06:38:73
07:12:66
07:12:02
06:57:04
11:46:81

Lap 4
Lap Time
06:28:83
06:36:09
07:02:26
07:14:48
07:05:62
07:02:49

Lap 5
Lap Time
06:32:50
06:33:93
06:52:27
07:11:78
08:04:85
08:07:77

Lap 6
Lap Time
06:31:45
06:34:68
06:57:14
07:16:71

Lap 7
Lap Time
06:33:46
06:45:56
06:57:34
06:52:31

Lap 8
Lap Time
06:39:44
06:40:34
06:55:08
07:29:76

Sunday, August 1, 2021
Heat 6
Race Results

Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

8

N g0 g1 0 o

52:44:13 06:28:83
53:37:44 06:33:93
56:26:26 06:52:27
57:29:48 06:52:31
36:13:25 06:57:04
40:55:73 06:58:17
16:30:37 06:53:41




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 2000

Pos

N OO b WN =

#
2053
2082
2089
2013
2021
2062
2047

Driver of Record
Allen Byma
Robert Williams
Chris Vandenbush
Steven Olsewski
Rich Henry
Ryan Galloway
Jason Babcock

Day 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

6

W o w o N

0:39:09
0:39:52
0:14:46
0:00:00
0:22:12
0:43:20
0:46:26

Day 2 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

8

g N O 0 0 0

0:52:44
0:53:37
0:57:29
0:56:26
0:36:13
0:16:30
0:40:55

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Heat 6

Weekend Results

Laps
14
14

0

RN

@ 0o 00|

Elapsed Time
1:31:52:65
1:33:29:73
1:12:15:38
0:56:26:26
0:58:25:51
0:59:50:73
1:27:21:06



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Class 2900 Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 2944x 0:05:28
2 1092 0:05:34
3 2944 0:05:45
4 2928 0:05:55
5 40 0:05:58
6 955 0:06:06
7 97 0:06:19




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Saturday, July 31, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 5
Class 2900 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 700 Douglas Allan 06:55:26 06:48:18 05:51:18 05:40:17 05:37:25 05:41:64 9 53:26:69 05:32:78
2 955 Tom Coons 07:21:55 06:05:10 05:57:78 05:54:84 05:58:93 06:00:69 9 55:05:17 05:54:61
3 97 Tanner Currier 07:04:06 06:10:93 06:09:47 06:01:30 06:04:79 06:00:80 9 55:33:54 06:00:05
4 40 Brent Gilliam 07:04:69 05:55:19 05:51:14 10:54:10 06:05:14 05:58:59 8 55:21:65 05:51:14
5 2944 Ryan Prosser 06:50:77 20:10:66 05:51:08 05:44:48 05:44:88 05:48:92 6 50:10:79 05:44:48
6 2944x Max Eddie 06:30:43 05:37:87 05:34:24 3 17:42:54 05:34:24
7 1092 Kevin Kolisz 06:26:72 05:38:33 06:00:72 3 18:05:77 05:38:33
8 2928 Kyle Vizzo




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 5
Class 2900 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 2944 Ryan Prosser 05:33:20 05:46:51 05:39:84 05:27:22 05:33:65 05:28:21 05:27:01 05:25:21 8 44:20:84 05:25:21
2 700 Douglas Allan 05:23:62 05:41:09 05:35:19 05:32:37 05:37:83 05:34:14 05:29:40 05:34:41 8 44:28:04 05:23:62
3 97 Tanner Currier 06:00:95 05:51:29 05:49:47 05:48:62 05:50:53 05:46:81 05:59:87 05:49:35 8 46:56:89 05:46:81
4 955  Tom Coons 05:55:42 06:01:44 05:57:18 05:52:45 05:49:95 05:49:41 05:50:76 05:49:10 8 47:05:73 05:49:10
5 1092 Kevin Kolisz 05:39:25 05:42:36 05:34:77 05:36:20 05:33:65 05:30:09 05:30:11 7 39:06:43 05:30:09
6 40 Brent Gilliam 05:52:93 06:03:70 15:48:04 06:07:56 06:03:54 05:59:72 6 45:55:49 05:52:93




GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA

Class 2900

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

#
700
955

97
2944
40
1092
2944x
2928

Driver of Record
Douglas Allan
Tom Coons
Tanner Currier
Ryan Prosser
Brent Gilliam
Kevin Kolisz
Max Eddy
Kyle Vizzo

Day 1 Results
Laps Elapsed Time
9 0:53:27
0:55:05
0:55:34
0:50:11
0:55:22
0:18:06
0:17:43
0:00:00

O W W o o © ©

Day 2 Results
Laps Elapsed Time
8 0:44:28
0:47:05
0:46:57
0:44:21
0:45:55
0:39:06

~N O 0 o 0

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Heat 5

Weekend Results

Laps

17
17
17
14
14
10
3

0

Elapsed Time
1:37:54.730
1:42:10.224
1:42:30.432
1:34:31.624
1:41:17.144
0:57:12.198
0:17:42.538
0:00:00.000



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
6100 Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 6142 0:05:32
2 6178 0:05:53
3 6197 0:06:21




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 6100
Pos # Driver of Record
1 6142 Brandon Arthur
2 6197 John Currier
3 6178 Mike Valentine

Lap 1
Lap Time
05:35:15
06:12:20
05:57:73

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:42:82
06:10:46
05:42:63

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:42:46
06:09:31
05:39:85

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:44:43
06:09:57
05:48:44

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:35:32
06:11:87
05:41:55

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:49:25
06:09:90
05:40:29

Lap 7
Lap Time
05:34:33
06:12:24
05:34:79

Lap 8
Lap Time
05:39:04
06:13:69
17:59:23

Lap 9
Lap Time
05:42:03

Laps Elapsed Time

9
8
8

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 9

Race Results

51:04:82
49:29:24
58:04:51

Fast Lap
05:34:33
06:09:31
05:34:79



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 6100
Pos # Driver of Record
1 6142 Brandon Arthur
2 6178 Mike Valentine
3 6197 John Currier

Lap 1
Lap Time
05:33:43
06:08:52
06:04:77

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:34:89
05:46:21
05:58:36

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:42:51
05:54:34
05:54:65

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:42:44
05:50:50
05:50:45

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:41:48
05:45:28
05:47:74

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:40:50
05:37:49
05:49:49

Lap 7
Lap Time
05:46:55
05:38:20
05:44:28

Lap 8
Lap Time
05:41:57
05:45:63
05:47:79

Lap 9
Lap Time
05:47:06
05:49:79
05:46:75

Sunday, August 1, 2021
Heat 9
Race Results
Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
9 51:10:43 05:33:43
9 52:15:97 05:37:49
9 52:44:27 05:44:28



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Class 6100
Pos # Driver of Record
1 6142 Brandon Arthur
2 6197  John Currier
3 6178 | Mike Valentine

Laps

Day 1 Results
Elapsed Time
0:51:05
0:49:29
0:58:05

Fast Lap
0:05:34
0:06:09
0:05:35

Laps

Day 2 Results
Elapsed Time
0:51:10
0:52:44
0:52:16

Fast Lap
0:05:33
0:05:44
0:05:37

Laps
18
17
17

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021
Heat 9
Weekend Results
Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1:42:15.25 0:05:33.43
1:42:13.51 0:05:44.28
1:50:20.48 0:05:34.79



GG Lighting Freedom Cup 7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 6
Class 7200 Day 1 Results Day 2 Results Weekend Results "
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Laps Elapsed Time Laps Elapsed Time

1 7253 | Austin Smith 6 0:50:24 8 0:56:44 14 1:47:07:70



GG Lighting Freedom Cup Saturday, July 31, 2021
Glen Helen, CA Heat 6
Class 7200 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 7253 Austin Smith 06:31:75 09:39:69 06:54:77 06:59:65 06:58:58 13:19:57 6 50:24:00 06:31:75



GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021
Glen Helen, CA Heat 6
Class 7200 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 7253  Austin Smith 07:02:54 07:20:04 07:10:04 07:05:09 07:03:22 07:10:87 07:00:76 06:51:14 8 56:43:70 06:51:14



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
Ultra 4 Qual. Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 727 0:06:08




GG Lighting Freedom Cup Saturday, July 31, 2021
Glen Helen, CA Heat 9
Class 4400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 727  Brian V Hays 06:08:34 06:20:35 06:23:76 06:24:62 06:23:91 06:15:87 06:22:87 06:30:85 8 50:50:57 06:08:34



GG Lighting Freedom Cup Sunday, August 1, 2021
Glen Helen, CA Heat 9
Class 4400 Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Race Results
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 727  Brian V Hays 06:18:78 06:15:71 06:18:78 06:11:36 06:03:81 06:05:30 06:10:70 06:08:23 06:08:91 9 55:41:57 06:03:81



GG Lighting Freedom Cup 7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Glen Helen, CA Heat 9
Class 4400 Day 1 Results Day 2 Results Weekend Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 727 Brian V Hays 8 0:50:51 0:06:08 9 0:55:42 0:06:04 17 1:46:32.145 0:06:03.811



GG Lighting Freedom Cup

Glen Helen, CA
UT Qualifying Lap 1
Pos # Lap Time
1 47 05:37:77
2 4 05:50:23
3 8033 06:23:71




GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Unlimited Truck

Pos

SO N -

# Driver of Record
47 Darren Parsons
4 Brent Veenstra
88 Ulises Galvin
8033 Thomas Byma Il

Lap 1
Lap Time
05:46:75
05:55:33
07:15:76
06:26:40

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:46:35
05:57:56
07:06:46
06:16:67

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:50:40
09:32:24
06:44:71
06:35:00

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:47:44
06:05:77
06:44:38

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:45:37
06:17:00
06:46:48

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:53:20
06:05:30
06:42:16

Lap 7
Lap Time
05:44:58
05:54:71
06:56:53

Lap 8
Lap Time

05:45:19

06:04:59

Lap 9
Lap Time
06:01:56

Laps Elapsed Time

9

w N ©

Saturday, July 31, 2021

Heat 9

Race Results

52:20:84
51:52:51
48:16:46
19:18:07

Fast Lap
05:44:58
05:54:71
06:42:16
06:16:67



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Unlimited Truck

Pos

SO N -

# Driver of Record
4 Brent Veenstra
47 Darren Parsons
88 Ulises Galvin
8033 Thomas Byma Il

Lap 1
Lap Time
05:57:38
05:59:63
06:51:91
06:24:98

Lap 2
Lap Time
05:54:52
05:47:68
06:46:65
06:32:64

Lap 3
Lap Time
05:55:80
05:50:42
06:49:05
06:35:86

Lap 4
Lap Time
05:52:70
05:56:24
08:41:19
06:32:51

Lap 5
Lap Time
05:51:15
05:58:24
06:38:77
06:24:97

Lap 6
Lap Time
05:43:89
05:52:33
06:45:59

Lap 7
Lap Time
05:47:33
05:54:42
06:41:99

Lap 8
Lap Time

05:52:17

05:48:67

Lap 9
Lap Time

05:57:88

05:48:25

Laps Elapsed Time

9

9
7
5

Sunday, August 1, 2021

Heat 9

Race Results

52:52:82
52:55:88
49:15:14
32:30:96

Fast Lap
05:43:89
05:47:68
06:38:77
06:24:97



GG Lighting Freedom Cup
Glen Helen, CA
Unlimited Truck

Pos

#
47
4
88
8033

Driver of Record
Darren Parsons
Brent Veenstra
Ulises Galvin
Thomas Byma I

Day 1 Results

Laps Elapsed Time

W N oo ©

0:52:21
0:51:53
0:48:16
0:19:18

Day 2 Results
Laps Elapsed Time
9 0:52:56
9 0:52:53
7 0:49:15

5 0:32:31

7/31/2021 & 8/1/2021

Heat 9

Weekend Results

Laps
18
17
14
8

Elapsed Time
1:45:16:72
1:44:45:33
1:37:31:60
0:51:49:02



